document during the office hours from 09:00 to 17:00 local time at the address given below. 

5. The bidding document in the English language may be purchased by interested eligible Bidders 
upon the submission of a written application to the address below and upon payment of a 
nonrefundable fee of Moldovan Lei 2,500.00 (two thousand five hundred MDL, 00 bani), in the 
case of collection from the MEPIU office at the address stated below, or EUR 250.00 (two 
hundred fifty Euro, 00 eurocents) net of bank charges, in the case of courier delivery, or EUR 
50.00 (fifty Euro, 00 eurocents) net of bank charges, in the case of distribution electronically.